NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF SUCCESSOR AGENCY OWNED GOVERNMENTAL USE REAL PROPERTY ASSETS TO THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Notice is hereby given that the Oversight Board for the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency for the County of Riverside is meeting to discuss the Successor Agency's intent to transfer 25 properties encompassing a total of 61 separate Assessor Parcel Numbers (APN's) to the County of Riverside. The Oversight Board will meet on May 16, 2013 at 1:30pm, at the Riverside County Administrative Center, 4080 Lemon Street, 5th Floor, Conference Room C, Riverside, California to consider the following:

It is proposed that the Oversight Board approve the transfer of 25 properties from Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency for County of Riverside.

At anytime, no later than the hour set forth above, any person may submit written comments regarding this proposed action to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at the above address. At the hour set forth above, the Oversight Board shall proceed to hear and pass upon all written and oral testimony relating to the proposed transfer of the Subject Property. Interested persons may contact the Riverside County Economic Development Agency, 3403 10th Street Suite 500, Riverside, CA 92501 or by calling Jim Force, Real Property Agent at (951) 955-4822.